
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class A 70-74, Handicapped

Bronx, NY1 Showell Sandra   \ Harris Nelson R. 1358537 1,417

Schenectady, NY2 Amyot Thomas G.  \ Zalucki Pete 1434083 1,416

Syracuse, NY3 Trudell Charles G.  \ Demperio David E. 1413763 1,408

Bronx, NY4 Alston Gwendolyn   \ Fliegelman David 1355339 1,402

Scotia, NY5 Gerardi Constance   \ Dalton Cheryl 1442039 1,391

Bronx, NY6 Howell-Benitez Annie   \ Vaughan Barbara
H.

1355338 1,379

Bronx, NY7 Lewis Miriam S.  \ Potts Jerry C. 1355331 1,368

Bronx, NY8 Dugger Inell   \ Graham Janet 1355332 1,332

Bronx, NY9 Showell Sandra   \ Johnson Leonard H. 1355344 1,330

Schenectady, NY10 Torak Anne M.  \ Minick Scott T. 1442050 1,325

Bronx, NY11 Edwards Phyllis J.  \ Fliegelman David 1355337 1,320

Schenectady, NY12 Gordon Joe [Flash]   \ Fawcett Stephen G. 1438588 1,319

Nassau, NY13 Frangella Joanne M.  \ Brandow Ronald 1419584 1,305

Bronx, NY14 Gauvin Leslie   \ Diaz Ernest 1355327 1,303

Bronx, NY15 Mapp Alicia   \ Rojas Xiomara M. 1355341 1,277

Yorkville, NY16 Scholefield Ron B.  \ Hibbard James H. 1379448 1,276

Schenectady, NY17 Rucinski William B. Sr \ Rucinski Denise 1415831 1,265

Bronx, NY18 Martella Diane R.  \ Owens Sheila D. 1355358 1,263

UNKNOWN, NY19 Francher Paul W.  \ Pringle David J. Sr 1384794 1,259

Nassau, NY20 Chadderdon Helen   \ Argus Janet 1375218 1,251

Nassau, NY21 Lenahan Joanne S.  \ Arpin Alan 1375217 1,250

Bronx, NY21 Alexander Cheryl   \ Johnson Leonard H. 1355344 1,250

UNKNOWN, NY23 Verdi Anthony F.  \ Mangrum Zachary 1369194 1,237

Bronx, NY24 Alexander Cheryl   \ Howell-Benitez
Annie

1355344 1,223

Bronx, NY25 Owens Jessie M.  \ Rembert Deborah L. 1355336 1,222

Bronx, NY26 Williams Linda C.  \ Diaz Ernest 1355325 1,188

Bronx, NY27 Bates Harry  Jr \ Bradshaw Sidney 1355357 1,137

The lowest score to cash is 1391.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class B 65-69, Handicapped

Bronx, NY1 Williams Linda C.  \ LoBianco Vincent R. 1355325 1,507

Schenectady, NY2 Roberts Robert L.  \ Nolan William R. 1442051 1,452

Apalachin, NY3 Snyder Randy W.  \ Hashizumi Glenn R. 1349720 1,449

Altamont, Ny, NY4 VanBuren Arthur E.  \ Anderson Tom E. 1442059 1,439

West Winfield, NY5 Gaudio Ralph   \ Rocco Patrick J. 1422055 1,407

Bronx, NY6 McGinness Cathleen F.  \ McGinness Paul
E.

1355340 1,404

Bronx, NY7 Howard Sabrina   \ Reeves W. Gregory 1424416 1,395

Schenectady, NY8 Crossman Herbert M.  \ Ray Terry P. 1442063 1,375

Catskill, NY9 Herschel Robert   \ Speenburgh Gene C. 1442038 1,373

Oswego, NY10 Domicolo Michael O.  \ Galletta James M. 1397138 1,371

Jamestown, NY11 Plunkett Valerie A.  \ Thompson William
Jr

1410998 1,345
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class B 65-69, Handicapped

Plunkett Valerie A.  \ Thompson William
Jr

Oswego, NY12 Gordon Jeffrey E.  \ Mahaney Michael P. 1397137 1,343

Bronx, NY13 Vaughan Barbara H.  \ Harris Nelson R. 1355338 1,338

Bronx, NY14 Grimes Sherry E.  \ Haynes Gloria L. 1355333 1,314

Auburn, NY15 Hess Edward J.  \ Wasilenko Edward C. 1442056 1,312

Jamestown, NY16 Williams John R. Sr \ Benson Dan A. 1411002 1,309

UNKNOWN, NY17 Addison Jeffrey L.  \ Klenke Thomas A. 1377396 1,300

UNKNOWN, NY18 Bigelow William B. Jr \ Bigelow William
A. Sr

1384793 1,285

Schenectady, NY19 Leone John L.  \ D'Aurizio Joseph L. 1442066 1,284

Bronx, NY20 Alston Gwendolyn   \ Foy Loretta 1355339 1,277

Bainbridge, NY21 Null Charles H.  \ Finch David M. 1412815 1,275

Bronx, NY22 George Gloria   \ Redman Dwayne E. 1355326 1,274

Milton, NY23 Steinhauer Gary M.  \ Rondon Jose A. Sr 1442060 1,270

Bronx, NY24 Gauvin Leslie   \ LoBianco Vincent R. 1355327 1,265

UNKNOWN, NY25 Potter Debbie K.  \ Potter Wayne R. 1437393 1,252

Bronx, NY26 Carson Gwendolyn   \ Redman Sheila L. 1355334 1,235

Utica, NY27 Wrench Mark E.  \ Laporte Paul B. Sr 1377428 1,234

Troy, NY28 Delawski Jacqueline   \ Torak Anne M. 1396818 1,225

Jamestown, NY29 Benson Dan A.  \ Kennelley Brian W. 1411003 1,219

East Greebush, NY30 Brown Odessa C.  \ Pietraniello Frank 1441971 1,210

Nassau, NY31 Kohler Ronald M.  \ Harrell Russell 1375219 1,208

Williston Park, NY32 Lamoree Gerald F.  \ Delawski Jacqueline 1388655 1,178

Groton, NY33 Tweed Melvin J. Jr \ Reynolds Gary E. 1419302 1,162

The lowest score to cash is 1395.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class C 60-64, Handicapped

Jamestown, NY1 Volpe Thomas A.  \ Kennelley Brian W. 1411003 1,533

Johnstown, NY2 Bauman Edward M. Sr \ Dubois Kenneth
R.

1413835 1,498

UNKNOWN, NY3 Howard Robert A. Jr \ Spingler John J. 1374782 1,475

Mechanicville, NY4 Amyot Donald   \ Fedden Chris M. 1391142 1,442

Jamestown, NY5 Pischera Larry S.  \ Willey James A. 1411004 1,432

Harriman, NY6 Martirano Charles   \ Miller Michael 1419440 1,430

West Winfield, NY7 Wellington Ralph E. Sr \ Rubino Joseph A.
III

1390148 1,409

Albany, NY8 Spain Matthew J.  \ Barthelmas William G. 1435345 1,400

Cohoes, NY9 DeVoe Ronald G.  \ Thibodeau Joseph H.
III

1321043 1,399

UNKNOWN, NY10 Spiezer David I.  \ Caliano Joseph M. 1381121 1,390

Williston Park, NY11 Delawski Jacqueline   \ Delawski William
M.

1432900 1,382

Bronx, NY12 Rojas Xiomara M.  \ Owens Sheila D. 1355358 1,375

West Babylon, NY13 Scorcia Frank   \ Natoli Joseph 1382382 1,370

Clifton Park, NY14 DeVoe Ronald G.  \ Giunta Richard A. 1442065 1,349
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class C 60-64, Handicapped

UNKNOWN, NY15 Carpinelli Karen   \ Ryan Donna 1396568 1,338

Jamestown, NY16 Sacilowski Thomas M.  \ Volpe Thomas A. 1410999 1,331

Bronx, NY17 Parker Joyce   \ Duquesnay Marquis 1355354 1,325

Cortland, NY17 Pitts Charles B.  \ Pitts James M. 1424848 1,325

East Greenbush, NY19 Hoffmann Arthur P.  \ Lynch Bruce M. 1442040 1,321

Jamestown, NY20 Miller Brandon D.  \ Pischera Larry S. 1411000 1,320

West Babylon, NY21 Hirseland Gerhard   \ Verni Stephen 1378208 1,312

Bainbridge, NY22 Rowe Alan W.  \ Johnson Richard C. 1412814 1,310

Painted Post, NY23 Leipold Kathleen D.  \ Leipold Eddie J. 1415719 1,307

Cohoes, NY24 Thibodeau Dorothy J.  \ Thibodeau Joseph
H. III

1442053 1,304

West Islip, NY25 DeConza Anthony T.  \ Marchese James F. 1374775 1,300

Utica, NY26 Owens William N.  \ Owens Jim A. 1435110 1,299

Harriman, NY27 Martirano Charles   \ Taylor Michael M. 1419440 1,294

Nassau, NY28 Shelton-Jackson Yvonne   \ Brandow
Charlene M.

1419583 1,291

Gansevoort, NY29 Cataldo Francis A.  \ Barcomb Alan J. 1417173 1,289

Schenectady, NY30 Stoliker Scott J.  \ Correra Gennaro 1442048 1,288

Homer, NY31 Young William F.  \ Lambrecht Richard M.1413836 1,284

Nassau, NY32 Super Yvonne R.  \ Coonradt Dwayne O. 1375216 1,281

Middlesex, NY33 Potter Wayne R.  \ Cummings Craig S. 1442067 1,273

Rome, NY34 Foster Merle E.  \ Adams Rick L. 1442054 1,265

Batavia, NY35 Wolff Gregg R.  \ Shields Scott D. 1423887 1,241

Rochester, NY36 Kime Michael W.  \ Bell John F. 1395519 1,239

Bronx, NY37 Thomas Sharon   \ Richardson Parthenia S. 1355343 1,236

Bronx, NY38 Thomas Sharon   \ Foy Loretta 1355343 1,235

Peekskill, NY38 Matteson Robert D.  \ Matteson Doug B. 1442041 1,235

Gansevoort, NY40 Barcomb Alan J.  \ Confalone John S. III 1417173 1,219

Ravena, NY41 Houck Paul R.  \ Brittell Mark S. 1416378 1,181

Bronx, NY42 Richardson Parthenia S.  \ Redman
Dwayne E.

1355326 1,169

The lowest score to cash is 1400.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class D 55-59, Handicapped

Jamestown, NY1 Miller Brandon D.  \ Case Larry D. Jr 1411000 1,514

Ravena, NY2 James Mark T.  \ Cacckello Anthony B. 1438548 1,479

Ravena, NY3 Sickles John E.  \ Cacckello Anthony B. 1438548 1,444

Cicero, NY4 Fiume John A.  \ Leonard Christopher W. 1423421 1,428

Gansevoort, NY5 Lafave Jeffrey V.  \ Confalone John S. III 1417172 1,424

Gansevoort, NY6 Cataldo Francis A.  \ Lafave Jeffrey V. 1417172 1,414

Gansevoort, NY7 Lafave Jeffrey V.  \ Vanderbogart Roy H. 1417172 1,412

West Babylon, NY8 Ficarrotta Anthony V.  \ Graff Vincent W. 1375161 1,402

Waterford, NY9 Coonrad Darrell M.  \ Marois John P. 1438944 1,397

Baldwinsville, NY10 Carno Michael F.  \ Distin Dean M. 1442057 1,390
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class D 55-59, Handicapped

Jamestown, NY11 Sacilowski Elizabeth A.  \ Burdic Paul J. 1411002 1,384

Jamestown, NY12 Sacilowski Thomas M.  \ Sacilowski
Elizabeth A.

1410999 1,379

Schenectady, NY13 Oliveira Jacqueline   \ Henderson David J. 1442064 1,373

New Hartford, NY14 Cyr Raymond J.  \ Porter Larry L. 1442062 1,366

Endwell, NY15 Panella Ronald (Tony) A. Jr \ Williams
Eric A.

1374780 1,341

UNKNOWN, NY15 Burns Pamela M.  \ Burns Gary R. 1374781 1,341

Jamestown, NY17 Zamborik Daniel L.  \ Willey James A. 1411004 1,333

Queensbury, NY18 Bohannon Douglas D.  \ Billington Daniel
L.

1442037 1,325

Catskill, NY19 Speenburgh Gene C.  \ Hunt Timothy L. Sr 1442038 1,324

Marion, NY20 Marcanio Michael T.  \ McClure Troy A. 1442055 1,290

Schenectady, NY21 Memoli Anne C.  \ Memoli Robert A. 1442050 1,271

Jamestown, NY22 Zamborik Daniel L.  \ Burdic Paul J. 1411001 1,261

Mechanicville, NY23 Faulkner David E.  \ Amyot Donald 1391142 1,255

Yorkville, NY24 Scholefield Jeff T.  \ Mackay James J. 1379447 1,251

Kingston, NY25 Contrady Ronald J.  \ Weiss William E. 1380176 1,250

Gansevoort, NY26 Cataldo Francis A.  \ Confalone John S. III 1417173 1,233

UNKNOWN, NY27 Thibodeau Dorothy J.  \ DeVoe Danielle
M.

1321051 1,225

Rome, NY28 Foster Merle E.  \ Acquaviva Sal P. Jr 1408003 1,219

The lowest score to cash is 1414.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Class E 50-54, Handicapped

Schenectady, NY1 Capullo Martin J. Jr \ Kallner Jeffrey A. 1442046 1,548

Troy, NY2 Claus Christopher H.  \ McCart Timothy R. 1442071 1,510

Schenectady, NY3 Kallner Matthew J.  \ Kallner Jeffrey A. 1442049 1,451

Gansevoort, NY4 Vanderbogart Roy H.  \ Confalone John S.
III

1437589 1,445

Greene, NY5 Hayes Todd E.  \ Shoemaker Michael G. 1442061 1,430

Schenectady, NY6 Capullo Deborah L.  \ Capullo Martin J. Jr 1442046 1,380

Rome, NY7 Stoddard Douglas C.  \ Guiliano Loreto A. 1408002 1,301

UNKNOWN, NY8 Rorick James S. Jr \ Smith Kenneth A. Jr 1373666 1,224

The lowest score to cash is 1510.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Super Senior 75+, Handicapped

Bronx, NY1 DeLoach Georgia A.  \ Capers Ernestine 1355330 1,401

Bronx, NY2 Johnson Harold A. Sr \ Jordan Thurman S. 1355355 1,385

Ithaca, NY3 Moro Joseph C.  \ Sullivan Tom 1442058 1,380

Bronx, NY4 Richardson Saundra A.  \ Monroe Aaron 1355342 1,365

Bronx, NY5 Bradshaw Sidney   \ Parkes Al 1355357 1,337

Nassau, NY6 Clindinin Jacqueline L.  \ Hanson Joanne
A.

1375220 1,313
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Doubles, Super Senior 75+, Handicapped

Clindinin Jacqueline L.  \ Hanson Joanne
A.

Bronx, NY7 Martella Diane R.  \ Bates Harry  Jr 1355358 1,289

Bronx, NY8 Lanier Doretha   \ Edwards Phyllis J. 1355337 1,285

New Berlin, NY9 Hoxie Denny  Sr \ Lidell Timothy D. 1441679 1,283

Bronx, NY10 Parkes Al   \ Monroe Aaron 1355342 1,282

Bronx, NY11 George Gloria   \ Mapp Alicia 1355341 1,275

Middletown, NY12 Slivka Michael   \ Slivka Carol D. 1415808 1,274

Loudonville, NY13 Crossman Herbert M.  \ Burton James J. 1421722 1,263

Clifton Park, NY14 Dufek Florence J.  \ Krauss Karen A. 1441682 1,254

Bronx, NY15 Haley Lelia   \ Smith Joseph 1355328 1,238

Bronx, NY16 Bazemore Regina   \ Payne-Doyley
Maureen

1355329 1,218

Rome, NY17 Rieck Robert J.  \ Malone Jim F. 1408004 1,207

Yorkville, NY18 Louis Paul E. Jr \ Lapolla Anthony 1379449 1,203

Bronx, NY19 Washington Esther   \ Kemper Mamie L. 1355335 1,178

The lowest score to cash is 1365.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class A (70 - 74), Handicapped

Jamestown, NY1 Thompson William  Jr 1410998 855

Syracuse, NY2 Trudell Charles G. 1413763 761

UNKNOWN, NY3 Mangrum Zachary 1369194 744

Rome, NY4 Malone Jim F. 1408004 723

Bronx, NY5 Bradshaw Sidney 1355357 720

Bronx, NY5 Fliegelman David 1355339 720

Yorkville, NY7 Scholefield Ron B. 1379448 705

East Greebush, NY8 Pietraniello Frank 1441971 701

Bronx, NY9 Rembert Deborah L. 1355336 693

Schenectady, NY10 Nolan William R. 1442051 686

Bronx, NY11 Reeves W. Gregory 1424416 685

Bronx, NY12 Potts Jerry C. 1355331 682

Oswego, NY13 Domicolo Michael O. 1397138 679

Nassau, NY14 Argus Janet 1375218 668

Nassau, NY15 Clindinin Jacqueline L. 1375220 651

UNKNOWN, NY16 Spiezer David I. 1381121 648

Altamont, Ny, NY16 VanBuren Arthur E. 1442059 648

Bronx, NY18 Diaz Ernest 1355327 647

Schenectady, NY19 Sager Sharon L. 1442051 643

UNKNOWN, NY20 Potter Wayne R. 1437393 642

Schenectady, NY21 Rucinski William B. Sr 1415831 615

Bronx, NY22 Vaughan Barbara H. 1355338 611

Bronx, NY23 Johnson Leonard H. 1355344 602

Amsterdam, NY24 Brower Michael D. 1441728 599

East Schodack, NY25 Hubicki Clarence A. 1413769 589

UNKNOWN, NY26 Pringle David J. Sr 1384794 581
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class A (70 - 74), Handicapped

UNKNOWN, NY27 Francher Paul W. 1384794 565

New Berlin, NY28 Lidell Timothy D. 1441679 553

The lowest score to cash is 720.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class B (65 - 69), Handicapped

Jamestown, NY1 Benson Dan A. 1411003 794

UNKNOWN, NY2 Howard Robert A. Jr 1374782 784

Beechhurst, NY3 Carbonara Carmelo P. 1415285 758

Syracuse, NY4 Demperio David E. 1413763 751

Bronx, NY5 Harris Nelson R. 1358537 750

Groton, NY6 Tweed Melvin J. Jr 1419302 738

Clifton Park, NY7 DeVoe Ronald G. 1442052 733

Jamestown, NY8 Kennelley Brian W. 1411003 731

Cortland, NY9 Pitts James M. 1424848 726

Nassau, NY9 Brandow Ronald 1419584 726

Rome, NY11 Foster Merle E. 1408003 724

Altamont, Ny, NY12 Anderson Tom E. 1442059 722

Bronx, NY13 Graham Janet 1355332 709

Nassau, NY14 Super Yvonne R. 1375216 707

Auburn, NY15 Wasilenko Edward C. 1442056 700

Oswego, NY16 Mahaney Michael P. 1397137 686

Groton, NY17 Reynolds Gary E. 1419302 685

Milton, NY18 Rondon Jose A. Sr 1442060 684

Bronx, NY18 McGinness Paul E. 1355340 684

Bronx, NY20 Howell-Benitez Annie 1355338 682

West Islip, NY21 Marchese James F. 1374775 673

Bronx, NY22 Rojas Xiomara M. 1355388 672

Schenectady, NY22 Rucinski Denise 1415831 672

West Babylon, NY24 Scorcia Frank 1382382 661

Bronx, NY25 McGinness Cathleen F. 1355340 659

Mechanicville, NY25 Fedden Chris M. 1391142 659

Utica, NY27 Laporte Paul B. Sr 1377428 658

Bronx, NY28 Carson Gwendolyn 1355334 657

UNKNOWN, NY29 Carpinelli Karen 1396568 653

Oswego, NY30 Galletta James M. 1397138 649

Schenectady, NY31 Leone John L. 1442066 648

West Winfield, NY32 Wellington Ralph E. Sr 1390148 646

Bronx, NY33 Parker Joyce 1355354 643

Schenectady, NY34 D'Aurizio Joseph L. 1442066 638

Nassau, NY35 Brandow Charlene M. 1419583 636

Bronx, NY36 Bazemore Regina 1355329 630

Apalachin, NY37 Snyder Randy W. 1349720 626

Jamestown, NY38 Pischera Larry S. 1411000 623

Utica, NY39 Wrench Mark E. 1377428 620
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class B (65 - 69), Handicapped

Rochester, NY40 Bell John F. 1395519 609

Schenectady, NY41 Fawcett Stephen G. 1438588 607

Nassau, NY41 Lenahan Joanne S. 1375217 607

UNKNOWN, NY43 Addison Jeffrey L. 1377396 606

Nassau, NY44 Chadderdon Helen 1375218 580

The lowest score to cash is 726.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class C (60 - 64), Handicapped

Rochester, NY1 Kime Michael W. 1395519 822

Bainbridge, NY2 Johnson Richard C. 1412814 763

Schenectady, NY3 Ray Terry P. 1442042 759

Batavia, NY4 Shields Scott D. 1423887 758

Schenectady, NY5 Stoliker Scott J. 1442048 755

Williston Park, NY6 Delawski William M. 1432900 732

Homer, NY7 Young William F. 1413836 731

Cortland, NY8 Pitts Charles B. 1424848 724

West Babylon, NY9 Verni Stephen 1378208 718

Bronx, NY10 LoBianco Vincent R. 1355325 715

Apalachin, NY10 Hashizumi Glenn R. 1349720 715

UNKNOWN, NY12 Ryan Donna 1396568 714

UNKNOWN, NY13 Burns Gary R. 1374781 711

Jamestown, NY14 Volpe Thomas A. 1410999 709

West Winfield, NY14 Rubino Joseph A. III 1390148 709

Jamestown, NY16 Sacilowski Thomas M. 1410999 708

Albany, NY17 Barthelmas William G. 1435345 702

Cohoes, NY18 Thibodeau Joseph H. III 1442053 701

Jamestown, NY19 Plunkett Valerie A. 1410998 698

Milton, NY20 Steinhauer Gary M. 1442060 694

Ravena, NY21 Houck Paul R. 1416378 693

Homer, NY22 Lambrecht Richard M. 1413836 691

Johnstown, NY23 Bauman Edward M. Sr 1413835 686

Ravena, NY24 Brittell Mark S. 1416378 683

UNKNOWN, NY25 Klenke Thomas A. 1377396 680

Scotia, NY26 Dalton Cheryl 1442039 679

West Babylon, NY27 Ficarrotta Anthony V. 1375161 678

Nassau, NY28 Harrell Russell 1375219 673

Schenectady, NY28 Henderson David J. 1442064 673

Schenectady, NY30 Zalucki Pete 1434083 671

Troy, NY31 Delawski Jacqueline 1396818 669

Bronx, NY32 Richardson Parthenia S. 1355326 668

Bronx, NY33 Redman Sheila L. 1355334 663

Harriman, NY33 Miller Michael 1419442 663

West Babylon, NY35 Natoli Joseph 1382382 662

Waterford, NY35 Marois John P. 1438944 662
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class C (60 - 64), Handicapped

UNKNOWN, NY35 Potter Debbie K. 1437393 662

Bronx, NY38 Howard Sabrina 1424416 654

Catskill, NY39 Speenburgh Gene C. 1442038 652

West Babylon, NY40 Hirseland Gerhard 1378208 646

West Islip, NY40 DeConza Anthony T. 1374775 646

Bronx, NY42 Redman Dwayne E. 1355326 645

Endwell, NY42 Panella Ronald (Tony) A. Jr 1374780 645

Schenectady, NY44 Correra Gennaro 1442048 642

Bronx, NY45 Foy Loretta 1355343 641

Nassau, NY46 Shelton-Jackson Yvonne 1419583 635

Albany, NY47 Spain Matthew J. 1435345 630

Oswego, NY48 Gordon Jeffrey E. 1397137 629

Cicero, NY49 Fiume John A. 1423421 628

Painted Post, NY50 Leipold Kathleen D. 1415719 627

Auburn, NY51 Hess Edward J. 1442056 626

Batavia, NY52 Wolff Gregg R. 1423887 623

Bronx, NY53 Thomas Sharon 1355343 620

Harriman, NY54 Taylor Michael M. 1419440 593

Peekskill, NY55 Matteson Doug B. 1442041 583

Poughkeepsie, NY56 Markowitz Janice L. 1406204 581

Bronx, NY57 Haynes Gloria L. 1355333 579

Utica, NY58 Owens William N. 1435110 575

Utica, NY59 Owens Jim A. 1435110 565

Albany, NY60 Dunn William G. III 1442047 530

Yorkville, NY61 Scholefield Jeff T. 1379447 501

The lowest score to cash is 714.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class D (55 - 59), Handicapped

Bronx, NY1 Duquesnay Marquis 1355354 812

UNKNOWN, NY2 Spingler John J. 1374782 780

Nassau, NY3 Coonradt Dwayne O. 1375216 779

Clifton Park, NY4 DeVoe Danielle M. 1442052 765

Marion, NY4 Marcanio Michael T. 1442055 765

Bainbridge, NY6 Rowe Alan W. 1412814 752

Rome, NY7 Adams Rick L. 1442054 737

Painted Post, NY8 Leipold Eddie J. 1415719 732

Yorkville, NY9 Mackay James J. 1379447 722

Schenectady, NY10 Palmucci Tammy 1420089 707

Baldwinsville, NY11 Distin Dean M. 1442057 704

Johnstown, NY12 Dubois Kenneth R. 1413835 701

Baldwinsville, NY13 Carno Michael F. 1442057 694

Ravena, NY14 Cacckello Anthony B. 1438548 693

Mechanicville, NY15 Amyot Donald 1391142 692

Marion, NY15 McClure Troy A. 1442055 692
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class D (55 - 59), Handicapped

Troy, NY17 McCart Timothy R. 1442071 684

Jamestown, NY18 Willey James A. 1411004 683

Jamestown, NY19 Sacilowski Elizabeth A. 1411002 680

Gansevoort, NY20 Cataldo Francis A. 1417172 677

Kingston, NY21 Contrady Ronald J. 1380176 674

Ravena, NY22 James Mark T. 1438548 667

UNKNOWN, NY22 Burns Pamela M. 1374781 667

Ballston Spa, NY24 Ranere Steve 1378043 646

Jamestown, NY25 Zamborik Daniel L. 1411004 643

Bronx, NY26 Owens Sheila D. 1355358 641

Queensbury, NY27 Billington Daniel L. 1442037 636

Jamestown, NY28 Burdic Paul J. 1411001 634

Endwell, NY29 Williams Eric A. 1374780 632

Kingston, NY30 Weiss William E. 1380176 623

UNKNOWN, NY31 Caliano Joseph M. 1381121 622

Queensbury, NY32 Bohannon Douglas D. 1442037 615

Jamestown, NY33 Case Larry D. Jr 1411001 614

Gansevoort, NY34 Lafave Jeffrey V. 1417172 609

Catskill, NY34 Hunt Timothy L. Sr 1442038 609

UNKNOWN, NY36 Faulkner David E. 1391149 608

UNKNOWN, NY37 Kime Gladys M. 1435421 591

Cohoes, NY38 Thibodeau Dorothy J. 1442053 583

The lowest score to cash is 722.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class E (50 - 54), Handicapped

Troy, NY1 Claus Christopher H. 1442071 833

Middlesex, NY2 Cummings Craig S. 1442067 754

Rome, NY3 Stoddard Douglas C. 1408002 730

Waterford, NY4 Coonrad Darrell M. 1438944 724

Brooklyn, NY5 Fennell Jason 1410059 714

Schenectady, NY6 Kallner Jeffrey A. 1442049 712

West Winfield, NY7 Rocco Patrick J. 1422055 709

Cicero, NY8 Leonard Christopher W. 1423421 703

West Babylon, NY9 Graff Vincent W. 1375161 684

Bainbridge, NY10 Finch David M. 1412815 678

UNKNOWN, NY11 Rorick James S. Jr 1373666 675

Gansevoort, NY12 Confalone John S. III 1417173 673

Rome, NY13 Acquaviva Sal P. Jr 1408003 670

Rome, NY14 Guiliano Loreto A. 1408002 661

UNKNOWN, NY15 Bigelow William B. Jr 1384793 653

Gansevoort, NY16 Vanderbogart Roy H. 1437589 644

Jamestown, NY17 Miller Brandon D. 1411000 640

Schenectady, NY18 Kallner Matthew J. 1442049 639

Delmar, NY19 Jaquays Colin P. 1395281 605
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Class E (50 - 54), Handicapped

UNKNOWN, NY20 Smith Kenneth A. Jr 1373666 566

Cobleskill, NY21 Becker Jody C. 1442068 543

The lowest score to cash is 714.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Super Senior (75 & Over), Handicapped

Bronx, NY1 George Gloria 1355341 709

Clifton Park, NY1 Dufek Florence J. 1441682 709

Ithaca, NY3 Sullivan Tom 1442058 707

Bronx, NY4 Monroe Aaron 1355342 703

Yorkville, NY5 Louis Paul E. Jr 1379449 701

Bronx, NY6 Grimes Sherry E. 1355333 697

Bronx, NY7 Kemper Mamie L. 1355335 695

Bronx, NY7 Alexander Cheryl 1355344 695

Bronx, NY9 Alston Gwendolyn 1355339 694

Bronx, NY10 Jordan Thurman S. 1355355 693

Ballston Lake, NY10 Marino John W. 1420093 693

West Winfield, NY12 Gaudio Ralph 1422055 692

Scotia, NY13 Gerardi Constance 1442039 689

Schenectady, NY14 Amyot Thomas G. 1434083 683

Yorkville, NY15 Hibbard James H. 1379448 681

Ithaca, NY16 Moro Joseph C. 1442058 680

Bronx, NY16 Lewis Miriam S. 1355331 680

Bronx, NY18 Edwards Phyllis J. 1355337 677

Bronx, NY19 Owens Jessie M. 1355336 668

Bronx, NY20 DeLoach Georgia A. 1355330 656

Bronx, NY21 Haley Lelia 1355328 654

Bronx, NY22 Capers Ernestine 1355330 653

Nassau, NY23 Frangella Joanne M. 1419584 648

Nassau, NY24 Arpin Alan 1375217 647

Middletown, NY24 Slivka Carol D. 1415808 647

Nassau, NY26 Hanson Joanne A. 1375220 645

Bronx, NY27 Dugger Inell 1355332 644

Bronx, NY28 Showell Sandra 1358537 642

UNKNOWN, NY29 Verdi Anthony F. 1369194 640

Bronx, NY30 Williams Linda C. 1355325 639

Bainbridge, NY31 Null Charles H. 1412815 625

UNKNOWN, NY31 Bigelow William A. Sr 1384793 625

Bronx, NY33 Johnson Harold A. Sr 1355355 619

Amsterdam, NY34 Bintz Cyril G. 1442069 615

Bronx, NY35 Washington Esther 1355335 614

Schenectady, NY36 Gordon Joe [Flash] 1438588 613

Middletown, NY37 Slivka Michael 1415808 610

Bronx, NY38 Martella Diane R. 1355358 609

Bronx, NY39 Smith Joseph 1355328 606
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Senior Singles, Super Senior (75 & Over), Handicapped

Delmar, NY40 Tennissen Ann 1395280 605

Nassau, NY41 Kohler Ronald M. 1375219 604

Port Ewen, NY42 Cabane Al 1442070 603

Bronx, NY43 Gauvin Leslie 1355327 597

Rome, NY44 Rieck Robert J. 1408004 592

Bronx, NY44 Mapp Alicia 1355341 592

Bronx, NY46 Payne-Doyley Maureen 1355329 585

New Berlin, NY47 Hoxie Denny  Sr 1441679 584

Loudonville, NY48 Burton James J. 1421722 580

Bronx, NY48 Lanier Doretha 1355337 580

Bronx, NY50 Parkes Al 1355395 569

Bronx, NY51 Bates Harry  Jr 1355357 568

Bronx, NY52 Richardson Saundra A. 1355342 560

Yorkville, NY53 Lapolla Anthony 1379449 543

The lowest score to cash is 693.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combined, Class A (70 - 74), Handicapped

Jamestown, NY1 Thompson William  Jr 1410998 1,597

Syracuse, NY2 Trudell Charles G. 1413763 1,483

Bronx, NY3 Fliegelman David 1355339 1,454

Bronx, NY4 Reeves W. Gregory 1424416 1,441

Bronx, NY5 Bradshaw Sidney 1355357 1,409

Oswego, NY6 Domicolo Michael O. 1397138 1,373

UNKNOWN, NY7 Mangrum Zachary 1369194 1,372

Bronx, NY8 Potts Jerry C. 1355331 1,362

Schenectady, NY9 Nolan William R. 1442051 1,360

Rome, NY10 Malone Jim F. 1408004 1,346

Bronx, NY11 Rembert Deborah L. 1355336 1,338

Altamont, Ny, NY12 VanBuren Arthur E. 1442059 1,334

UNKNOWN, NY13 Spiezer David I. 1381121 1,330

Nassau, NY14 Clindinin Jacqueline L. 1375220 1,314

Bronx, NY15 Diaz Ernest 1355327 1,298

UNKNOWN, NY16 Potter Wayne R. 1437393 1,290

Bronx, NY17 Vaughan Barbara H. 1355338 1,289

Yorkville, NY18 Scholefield Ron B. 1379448 1,273

Nassau, NY19 Argus Janet 1375218 1,269

New Berlin, NY20 Lidell Timothy D. 1441679 1,232

East Greebush, NY21 Pietraniello Frank 1441971 1,219

Schenectady, NY22 Rucinski William B. Sr 1415831 1,218

UNKNOWN, NY23 Pringle David J. Sr 1384794 1,165

Bronx, NY24 Johnson Leonard H. 1355344 1,046

The lowest score to cash is 1409.
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combined, Class B (65 -69), Handicapped

UNKNOWN, NY1 Howard Robert A. Jr 1374782 1,572

Jamestown, NY2 Kennelley Brian W. 1411003 1,522

Bronx, NY3 Harris Nelson R. 1358537 1,512

Jamestown, NY4 Benson Dan A. 1411003 1,477

Altamont, Ny, NY5 Anderson Tom E. 1442059 1,475

Syracuse, NY6 Demperio David E. 1413763 1,437

Apalachin, NY7 Snyder Randy W. 1349720 1,409

Cohoes, NY8 DeVoe Ronald G. 1321043 1,405

Cortland, NY9 Pitts James M. 1424848 1,404

Auburn, NY10 Wasilenko Edward C. 1442056 1,398

Nassau, NY10 Brandow Ronald 1419584 1,398

Bronx, NY12 Graham Janet 1355332 1,396

Bronx, NY13 McGinness Paul E. 1355340 1,390

Bronx, NY14 Howell-Benitez Annie 1355338 1,383

West Winfield, NY15 Wellington Ralph E. Sr 1390148 1,366

Schenectady, NY16 D'Aurizio Joseph L. 1442066 1,362

Jamestown, NY17 Pischera Larry S. 1411000 1,361

Bronx, NY18 McGinness Cathleen F. 1355340 1,357

Rome, NY19 Foster Merle E. 1408003 1,351

Mechanicville, NY20 Fedden Chris M. 1391142 1,350

Schenectady, NY21 Rucinski Denise 1415831 1,334

West Babylon, NY22 Scorcia Frank 1382382 1,329

Oswego, NY23 Mahaney Michael P. 1397137 1,328

Milton, NY24 Rondon Jose A. Sr 1442060 1,325

Bronx, NY25 Parker Joyce 1355354 1,318

Oswego, NY26 Galletta James M. 1397138 1,317

Nassau, NY27 Super Yvonne R. 1375216 1,313

Bronx, NY28 Rojas Xiomara M. 1355388 1,304

West Islip, NY29 Marchese James F. 1374775 1,295

Groton, NY30 Reynolds Gary E. 1419302 1,294

Groton, NY31 Tweed Melvin J. Jr 1419302 1,291

Nassau, NY32 Brandow Charlene M. 1419583 1,289

Bronx, NY33 Carson Gwendolyn 1355334 1,278

Schenectady, NY34 Fawcett Stephen G. 1438588 1,277

Utica, NY35 Wrench Mark E. 1377428 1,272

UNKNOWN, NY36 Carpinelli Karen 1396568 1,265

Utica, NY37 Laporte Paul B. Sr 1377428 1,240

Nassau, NY38 Chadderdon Helen 1375218 1,230

Bronx, NY39 Bazemore Regina 1355329 1,218

Schenectady, NY40 Leone John L. 1442066 1,208

Nassau, NY41 Lenahan Joanne S. 1375217 1,198

UNKNOWN, NY42 Addison Jeffrey L. 1377396 1,155

Rochester, NY43 Bell John F. 1395519 1,152

The lowest score to cash is 1404.
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combined, Class C (60 - 64), Handicapped

Williston Park, NY1 Delawski William M. 1432900 1,524

Schenectady, NY2 Ray Terry P. 1442063 1,479

Johnstown, NY3 Bauman Edward M. Sr 1413835 1,467

Bainbridge, NY4 Johnson Richard C. 1412814 1,457

Bronx, NY4 LoBianco Vincent R. 1355325 1,457

Jamestown, NY6 Volpe Thomas A. 1410999 1,451

Catskill, NY7 Speenburgh Gene C. 1442038 1,445

UNKNOWN, NY8 Ryan Donna 1396568 1,440

Albany, NY9 Barthelmas William G. 1435345 1,439

Jamestown, NY10 Sacilowski Thomas M. 1410999 1,436

UNKNOWN, NY11 Klenke Thomas A. 1377396 1,431

Batavia, NY12 Shields Scott D. 1423887 1,419

Rochester, NY13 Kime Michael W. 1395519 1,412

Homer, NY14 Young William F. 1413836 1,409

West Babylon, NY15 Verni Stephen 1378208 1,405

West Winfield, NY16 Rubino Joseph A. III 1390148 1,398

Schenectady, NY17 Zalucki Pete 1434083 1,389

Apalachin, NY18 Hashizumi Glenn R. 1349720 1,381

Schenectady, NY19 Stoliker Scott J. 1442048 1,380

Cohoes, NY20 Thibodeau Joseph H. III 1321043 1,376

Cortland, NY21 Pitts Charles B. 1424848 1,371

West Babylon, NY22 Ficarrotta Anthony V. 1375161 1,369

West Babylon, NY23 Natoli Joseph 1382382 1,364

Nassau, NY24 Harrell Russell 1375219 1,359

Schenectady, NY25 Henderson David J. 1442064 1,349

UNKNOWN, NY26 Burns Gary R. 1374781 1,339

Ravena, NY27 Houck Paul R. 1416378 1,335

Waterford, NY28 Marois John P. 1438944 1,332

Cicero, NY29 Fiume John A. 1423421 1,331

Oswego, NY30 Gordon Jeffrey E. 1397137 1,330

Harriman, NY31 Miller Michael 1419442 1,327

West Islip, NY32 DeConza Anthony T. 1374775 1,324

Milton, NY33 Steinhauer Gary M. 1442060 1,323

Endwell, NY34 Panella Ronald (Tony) A. Jr 1374780 1,316

Painted Post, NY34 Leipold Kathleen D. 1415719 1,316

Bronx, NY36 Richardson Parthenia S. 1355326 1,306

Schenectady, NY37 Correra Gennaro 1442048 1,305

Jamestown, NY38 Plunkett Valerie A. 1410998 1,301

Homer, NY39 Lambrecht Richard M. 1413836 1,297

Albany, NY40 Spain Matthew J. 1435345 1,293

Bronx, NY40 Howard Sabrina 1424416 1,293

Bronx, NY42 Redman Sheila L. 1355334 1,277

Bronx, NY43 Thomas Sharon 1355343 1,273

Nassau, NY43 Shelton-Jackson Yvonne 1419583 1,273

West Babylon, NY45 Hirseland Gerhard 1378208 1,271

UNKNOWN, NY46 Potter Debbie K. 1437393 1,266
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combined, Class C (60 - 64), Handicapped

Auburn, NY47 Hess Edward J. 1442056 1,240

Utica, NY48 Owens William N. 1435110 1,236

Harriman, NY49 Taylor Michael M. 1419440 1,235

Bronx, NY50 Foy Loretta 1355343 1,223

Ravena, NY51 Brittell Mark S. 1416378 1,222

Troy, NY52 Delawski Jacqueline 1396818 1,221

Bronx, NY53 Haynes Gloria L. 1355333 1,212

Peekskill, NY54 Matteson Doug B. 1442041 1,209

Batavia, NY55 Wolff Gregg R. 1423887 1,203

Utica, NY55 Owens Jim A. 1435110 1,203

Bronx, NY57 Redman Dwayne E. 1355326 1,176

Yorkville, NY58 Scholefield Jeff T. 1379447 1,069

Schenectady, NY59 Memoli Anne C. 1442050 611

The lowest score to cash is 1419.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combined, Class D (55 - 59), Handicapped

Marion, NY1 Marcanio Michael T. 1442055 1,476

UNKNOWN, NY2 Spingler John J. 1374782 1,467

Nassau, NY3 Coonradt Dwayne O. 1375216 1,454

Bronx, NY4 Duquesnay Marquis 1355354 1,449

Mechanicville, NY5 Amyot Donald 1391142 1,439

Ravena, NY6 Cacckello Anthony B. 1438548 1,433

Baldwinsville, NY7 Distin Dean M. 1442057 1,425

Johnstown, NY8 Dubois Kenneth R. 1413835 1,418

Jamestown, NY9 Case Larry D. Jr 1411001 1,415

Troy, NY10 McCart Timothy R. 1442071 1,414

Yorkville, NY11 Mackay James J. 1379447 1,405

Bronx, NY12 Owens Sheila D. 1355358 1,384

UNKNOWN, NY13 Burns Pamela M. 1374781 1,380

Ravena, NY14 James Mark T. 1438548 1,378

Jamestown, NY15 Willey James A. 1411004 1,377

Bainbridge, NY16 Rowe Alan W. 1412814 1,368

Kingston, NY17 Contrady Ronald J. 1380176 1,365

Baldwinsville, NY18 Carno Michael F. 1442057 1,363

Painted Post, NY19 Leipold Eddie J. 1415719 1,350

Gansevoort, NY20 Lafave Jeffrey V. 1417172 1,348

Queensbury, NY21 Billington Daniel L. 1442037 1,335

Jamestown, NY22 Sacilowski Elizabeth A. 1411002 1,331

UNKNOWN, NY23 Caliano Joseph M. 1381121 1,330

Rome, NY24 Adams Rick L. 1442054 1,322

Jamestown, NY25 Burdic Paul J. 1411001 1,312

Endwell, NY26 Williams Eric A. 1374780 1,302

UNKNOWN, NY27 DeVoe Danielle M. 1321051 1,276

Marion, NY28 McClure Troy A. 1442055 1,271
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combined, Class D (55 - 59), Handicapped

Catskill, NY29 Hunt Timothy L. Sr 1442038 1,252

Gansevoort, NY30 Cataldo Francis A. 1417172 1,243

Queensbury, NY31 Bohannon Douglas D. 1442037 1,241

Jamestown, NY32 Zamborik Daniel L. 1411004 1,226

UNKNOWN, NY33 Thibodeau Dorothy J. 1321051 1,201

Kingston, NY34 Weiss William E. 1380176 1,182

The lowest score to cash is 1425.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combined, Class E (50 - 54), Handicapped

Troy, NY1 Claus Christopher H. 1442071 1,613

Schenectady, NY2 Kallner Jeffrey A. 1442049 1,496

Waterford, NY3 Coonrad Darrell M. 1438944 1,451

West Winfield, NY4 Rocco Patrick J. 1422055 1,432

Cicero, NY5 Leonard Christopher W. 1423421 1,428

Schenectady, NY6 Kallner Matthew J. 1442049 1,417

West Babylon, NY7 Graff Vincent W. 1375161 1,395

Rome, NY8 Stoddard Douglas C. 1408002 1,383

Middlesex, NY9 Cummings Craig S. 1442067 1,378

Bainbridge, NY10 Finch David M. 1412815 1,353

Jamestown, NY10 Miller Brandon D. 1411000 1,353

Gansevoort, NY12 Confalone John S. III 1417173 1,340

UNKNOWN, NY13 Rorick James S. Jr 1373666 1,331

Gansevoort, NY14 Vanderbogart Roy H. 1437589 1,317

Rome, NY15 Guiliano Loreto A. 1408002 1,309

Rome, NY16 Acquaviva Sal P. Jr 1408003 1,262

UNKNOWN, NY17 Smith Kenneth A. Jr 1373666 1,134

The lowest score to cash is 1432.

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combined, Super Senior (75 & Over), Handicapped

Bronx, NY1 Monroe Aaron 1355342 1,470

Bronx, NY2 Capers Ernestine 1355330 1,431

Ithaca, NY3 Sullivan Tom 1442058 1,427

Bronx, NY4 Williams Linda C. 1355325 1,404

Yorkville, NY5 Hibbard James H. 1379448 1,389

Schenectady, NY6 Amyot Thomas G. 1434083 1,381

Bronx, NY7 Grimes Sherry E. 1355333 1,378

West Winfield, NY8 Gaudio Ralph 1422055 1,376

Bronx, NY9 Alexander Cheryl 1355344 1,372

Clifton Park, NY10 Dufek Florence J. 1441682 1,368

Bronx, NY10 Lewis Miriam S. 1355331 1,368

Bronx, NY12 Edwards Phyllis J. 1355337 1,363

Bronx, NY13 Alston Gwendolyn 1355339 1,362

New York State USBC

Current Standings

2023 New York State USBC Senior Open Championships

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Nov 22, 2023   05:02 PM Page 15 of 16



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Six Game Combined, Super Senior (75 & Over), Handicapped

Bronx, NY14 George Gloria 1355341 1,354

Bronx, NY15 Johnson Harold A. Sr 1355355 1,352

Bronx, NY16 Jordan Thurman S. 1355355 1,345

Ithaca, NY17 Moro Joseph C. 1442058 1,340

Yorkville, NY18 Louis Paul E. Jr 1379449 1,331

Nassau, NY19 Arpin Alan 1375217 1,306

Nassau, NY20 Hanson Joanne A. 1375220 1,295

Bronx, NY21 Dugger Inell 1355332 1,289

Nassau, NY22 Frangella Joanne M. 1419584 1,281

Bronx, NY23 Kemper Mamie L. 1355335 1,280

Bronx, NY24 DeLoach Georgia A. 1355330 1,279

Middletown, NY25 Slivka Carol D. 1415808 1,274

Schenectady, NY26 Gordon Joe [Flash] 1438588 1,262

Middletown, NY27 Slivka Michael 1415808 1,257

Bronx, NY28 Martella Diane R. 1355358 1,254

Bronx, NY29 Haley Lelia 1355328 1,250

Bronx, NY30 Gauvin Leslie 1355327 1,249

UNKNOWN, NY30 Verdi Anthony F. 1369194 1,249

Bronx, NY32 Smith Joseph 1355328 1,248

Bronx, NY33 Owens Jessie M. 1355336 1,245

Loudonville, NY34 Burton James J. 1421722 1,244

Bainbridge, NY35 Null Charles H. 1412815 1,225

Bronx, NY36 Mapp Alicia 1355341 1,222

Bronx, NY37 Parkes Al 1355395 1,217

Bronx, NY38 Payne-Doyley Maureen 1355329 1,215

Bronx, NY39 Bates Harry  Jr 1355357 1,212

Bronx, NY40 Washington Esther 1355335 1,207

New Berlin, NY41 Hoxie Denny  Sr 1441679 1,188

Bronx, NY42 Lanier Doretha 1355337 1,179

Rome, NY43 Rieck Robert J. 1408004 1,176

Bronx, NY44 Richardson Saundra A. 1355342 1,158

Bronx, NY45 Showell Sandra 1358537 1,146

Nassau, NY46 Kohler Ronald M. 1375219 1,126

Yorkville, NY47 Lapolla Anthony 1379449 1,116

The lowest score to cash is 1372.
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